
Town of Truro-Building Department-January 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-001 01/03/2012 36-95 76 Shore Rd P Smith & I Lipton HO Alteration-garage Alt $6,000.00 $140.00
2 12-002x 01/03/2012 42-200 5 Sky View Dr E Schiereck Brendon Parker Replace 4 windows, reshingle gable and entry wall RW, RS $8,000.00 $100.00
3 12-003x 01/04/2012 50-170 5 Depot Rd S Kurtzman Paul Johnson reroof RR $19,000.00 $50.00
4 12-004 01/05/2012 17-16 248 Shore Rd Albert Silva Jason Silva Replace 1 ½ story bldg with a 2 story bldg SFR $50,000.00 $1,288.00
5 12-005 01/10/2012 53-55 20 Fisher Rd L & M Striar Nathaniel Cook alterations to winterize residence Alt $80,000.00 $173.00
6 12-006 01/13/2012 35-125 6 Twine Field Rd David Kirchner David Milliken alteration, attic storage Alt $20,000.00 $78.00
7 12-007x 01/18/2012 39-94 7 Priest Rd James Rudd Richard Flores extend existing deck by 6' D $2,000.00 $96.00
8 12-008 01/18/2012 32-1 488 Route 6 Shawn Ford Pine Harbor 12x24 accessory building/studio Studio $30,000.00 $187.00

9 12-009x 01/19/2012 50-144 10 Castle Rd Helen Donovan Paul Johnson
replace roof shingles on studio, repair or replace

shingles on main house RR $7,900.00 $50.00

10 12-010 01/23/2012 10-20 416 Shore Rd Ken Shapiro
George

Moudouris interior renovation, deck gable Alt $68,800.00 $553.00

11 12-011 01/24/2012 36-19 94 Shore Rd
94 Shore Rd Realty

Trust John Garran

replace rotted bathroom floor, deteriorated
sheetrock in bathroom, vestibule & wall in living

room, re-sheetrock, upgrade exterior wall insulation Alt $3,000.00 $50.00
12 12-012 01/25/2012 39-137 11 Shore Rd Truro Vineyards Art Hultin accessory building/distillery F-1 moderate hazard Add $400,000.00 $1,489.00
13 12-013x 01/25/2012 39-101 12 Priest Rd L Williamson Tim Dickey replacing and adding sliders RD $7,500.00 $100.00
14 12-014 01/25/2012 45-30 7 Corn Hill Landing Phillip Aufiero Augustus Const remodel existing bathroom Alt $30,000.00 $50.00

15 12-015 01/27/2012 54-91 54 Old County Rd Lisa Farnsworth John Lavendier
replace and extend existing screened in porch, reroof

adjoining roof Add $30,000.00 $232.00

16 12-016 01/31/2012 35-27 49 Knowles Hghts Rd R & L Henderson HO building studio on already existing foundation Studio $150,000.00 $455.00

17 12-017 01/31/2012 35-138 3 Meredith Way J Mara & J Henderson

New England
Design &

Remodeling remodel existing bath with shower Alt $8,500.00 $50.00

TOTAL: $920,700.00 $5,141.00

15Certificates of Occupancy 9Alt/Add
0Sign Permits 4RR/RW/RD/RS
1SFR's 0Garage
2Misc. 0Shed

1Deck
0Solar

Copies to: Planning Board; Town Clerk; Fire Dept;Police Chief; Appeals Board; Lic. Agent; Assessors Office; Hwy Dept; Board of Selectmen
Code: (Add) Addition; (ALT) Alteration; (D) Deck; (DEMO) Demolition; (G) Garage; (RR) Reroofing; (SFR) Single Family Res.
(X) Express Permit; (RS) Residing; (RW) Rewindow; (RD) Redoor; (FND) Foundation; (SP) Swimming Pool; (S) Shed

Building Permits



Town of Truro-Building Department-February 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-018 02/01/2012 43-89 5 Sylvias Way J & C Dorfman Tim Dickey 20x20 living room addition to residence Add $50,000.00 $520.00
2 12-019 02/07/2012 50-115 7 Holsbery Rd L & T Surdam Augustus Const 8.5x8.5 pool cabana S $7,500.00 $50.00

3 12-020 02/10/2012 39-21 9 Bay View Rd Steve Corkin EJ Martinez

add new 2
nd

 floor windows, repair attic floor and add
kneewalls, more light and ventilation in storage

utility room/attic Alt $5,500.00 $110.00
4 12-021x 02/14/2012 51-43 33 South Pamet Rd Garrett Ormsby Josh Emond insulation work in attic and basement ceiling Alt $1,825.00 $50.00

5 12-022 02/14/2012 46-105 57 Castle Rd Ellen Conklin Cotuit Solar
installation of 22 solar pv panels and 2 solar thermal

panels Solar $9,950.00 $99.50
6 12-023x 02/15/2012 50-30 62 Depot Rd Cynthia McClain Josh Emond insulation work in attic/house Alt $1,625.00 $50.00

7 12-024 02/15/2012 35-119 9 Twine Field Rd
H. Forelli & B.

Sedwgwick Peter Eastman remove two garage bays and make new family room Alt $59,000.00 $255.00
8 12-025x 02/17/2012 39-50 29 Bay View Rd Jil Clark Tim Silva reroof east side 30x20 feet of roof with red cedar RR $5,000.00 $50.00
9 12-026x 02/21/2012 42-4 8 Crestview Circle Richard Sinnott HO 10x14 shed placed on blocks S $3,965.00 $50.00

10 12-027 02/21/2012 39-25 11 Bay View Dr Chris Crandell E2 Solar
installation of roof top flush mount solar pv system,

9.6 kw panels Solar $24,000.00 $240.00

11 12-028x 02/22/2012 50-88 37 Depot Rd Rosemary Otocka Stevens Vinal
Construct 4' wide by 28” deep chimney with 2'x2'

fireplace opening Chimney $10,725.00 $50.00
12 12-029x 02/28/2012 46-217 6 Blackfish Rd Alvert Haversat Josh Emond insulation work in attic, attic hatch Alt $1,875.00 $50.00

13 12-030 02/28/2012
7-2.21,

22, 23, 24
503 Shore Rd U:21, 22,

23, 24 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction Change of use Change of Use $0.00 $200.00

14 12-031 02/28/20127-8.11, 12 522 Shore Rd U:11, 12 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction Change of use Change of Use $0.00 $100.00

15 12-032 02/28/2012 7-8.14 522 Shore Rd U:14 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
Change of use (cottage to a condo; R-1-->R-3)

alterations to unit
Alt & Change

of Use $16,000.00 $310.00

16 12-033 02/28/2012 7-8.15 522 Shore Rd U:15 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
Change of use (cottage to a condo; R-1-->R-3)

alterations to unit
Alt & Change

of Use $13,000.00 $310.00

17 12-034 02/28/2012 7-8.16 522 Shore Rd U:16 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
Change of use (cottage to a condo; R-1-->R-3)

alterations to unit
Alt & Change

of Use $16,000.00 $310.00

18 12-035 02/28/2012 7-8.18 522 Shore Rd U:18 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
Change of use (cottage to a condo; R-1-->R-3)

alterations to unit
Alt & Change

of Use $16,000.00 $310.00

19 12-036 02/28/2012 7-2.25 503 Shore Rd U:25 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
Change of use (cottage to a condo; R-1-->R-3)

alterations to unit
Alt & Change

of Use $13,000.00 $250.00

20 12-037 02/28/2012 7-2.26 503 Shore Rd U:26 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
Change of use (cottage to a condo; R-1-->R-3)

alterations to unit
Alt & Change

of Use $13,000.00 $250.00

21 12-038 02/28/2012 7-2.27 503 Shore Rd U:27 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
Change of use (cottage to a condo; R-1-->R-3)

alterations to unit
Alt & Change

of Use $13,000.00 $250.00

22 12-039 02/28/2012 7-2.29 503 Shore Rd U:29 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
Change of use (cottage to a condo; R-1-->R-3)

alterations to unit
Alt & Change

of Use $13,000.00 $250.00

TOTAL: $293,965.00 $4,114.50
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Copies to: Planning Board; Town Clerk; Fire Dept;Police Chief; Appeals Board; Lic. Agent; Assessors Office; Hwy Dept; Board of Selectmen
Code: (Add) Addition; (ALT) Alteration; (D) Deck; (DEMO) Demolition; (G) Garage; (RR) Reroofing; (SFR) Single Family Res.
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Town of Truro-Building Department-March 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-040x 03/05/2012 47-89 6 Huckleberry Ln Philip Wolf Rob Hess
Rebuild 3 exterior decks with new railings (plus

paying for a deck he redid awhile ago with no permit) Alt $3,000.00 $107.00
2 12-041 03/05/2012 22-45.1 132 Shore Rd U:1 Karen Leary Eric Newhouse remodel bathroom Alt $6,300.00 $50.00

3 12-042x 03/06/2012 3-9 630 Shore Rd Karen Kirby Cape Cod Insl
Insulate 1040 sq ft of exterior wall & 598 sq ft of

open attic space Alt $3,000.00 $50.00
4 12-043 03/06/2012 47-105 3 Dyer Rd Jeffrey Abramson Mark Slivka screen porch Add/Alt $40,000.00 $211.00

5 12-044 03/06/2012
7-8.3.4.5.

6 522 Shore Rd U:3,4,5,6 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
Change of use (R-1 to R-2) Multi-Family and

alterations to unit
Alt & Change

of Use $38,140.00 $1,868.00

6 12-045 03/06/2012 7-2.23 503 Shore Rd U:23 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction RR, RW, RD, RS Alt $13,000.00 $200.00

7 12-046x 03/06/2012 5-20 588 Shore Rd Emily Lanigan
Cape Cod Home

Improvement
replacement of existing roof and reside two dormers

and gable end RR, RS $7,000.00 $100.00

8 12-047 03/06/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:A Ralph Wilkins Russ Perry
foundation for new cottage being moved onto

property FND $20,000.00 $82.00

9 12-048 03/06/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:C Ralph Wilkins Russ Perry
foundation for new cottage being moved onto

property FND $0.00 $76.00

10 12-049 03/06/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:D Ralph Wilkins Russ Perry
foundation for new cottage being moved onto

property FND $0.00 $83.00
11 12-050 03/06/2012 36-27.8 82 Shore Rd U:8 Steven Coleman AJ Santos Re-window, reside and renovate kitchen Alt $10,000.00 $100.00
12 12-051 03/06/2012 22-45.4 132 Shore Rd U:4 Larry Meilleur Clifford Colby interior alteration: bathroom & kitchen remodel Alt $7,000.00 $100.00
13 12-052 03/07/2012 39-6 4 Bay View Dr Richard Daigle Leeside Constr convert existing bedroom into new bathroom Alt $20,000.00 $56.00

14 12-053x 03/07/2012 22-45.48 132 Shore Rd U:48 Robert Cameron Robert Cameron Install 1 Harvey window RW $250.00 $50.00

15 12-054 03/09/2012 7-8 522 Shore Rd U:5 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction renovation of one unit Alt $35,000.00 $263.00

16 12-055x 03/09/2012 35-127 2 Twine Field Rd Margaret McOwen
Whalen

Restoration
removal and replacement of white cedar siding due

to fire damage RS $1,500.00 $50.00

17 12-056x 03/12/2012 42-264 5 Bayside Hills Rd AJ Santos HO
strip existing white cedar shingles and replace with

new RS $2,000.00 $50.00

18 12-057x 03/13/2012
13-14.6,7,

8 334 Shore Rd U:6,7,8
White Village (Braska,

Dumont, McCabe) Kevin Ainsworth
strip and redo roof with asphalt archictectural

shingles for units 6,7,8 RR $6,000.00 $150.00

19 12-058 03/13/2012 46-174 7 Atwood Rd Paul Souza
Wood End

Construction
addition of master bedroom and expansion of

kitchen Add/Alt $225,000.00 $2,448.00

20 12-059x 03/15/2012 50-146 6 Castle Rd Pamela Blair
Flucher

Construction side wall dormer, vent roof RS $2,500.00 $50.00

21 12-060 03/15/2012 7-8.1 522 Shore Rd U:1 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction Change of use (cottage to a condo R-1 to R-3) Change of Use $0.00 $400.00

22 12-061 03/15/2012 7-8.2 522 Shore Rd U:2 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction Change of use (cottage to a condo R-1 to R-3) Change of Use $0.00 $0.00

23 12-062 03/15/2012 7-8.9 522 Shore Rd U:9 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction Change of use (cottage to a condo R-1 to R-3) Change of Use $0.00 $0.00

24 12-063 03/15/2012 7-8.10 522 Shore Rd U:10 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction Change of use (cottage to a condo R-1 to R-3) Change of Use $0.00 $0.00

25 12-064 03/15/2012 7-8.13 522 Shore Rd U:13 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction Change of use (cottage to a condo R-1 to R-3) Change of Use $0.00 $0.00

26 12-065 03/15/2012 7-8.17 522 Shore Rd U:17 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction Change of use (cottage to a condo R-1 to R-3) Change of Use $0.00 $0.00
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27 12-066 03/15/2012 7-2.19 503 Shore Rd U:19 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction Change of use (cottage to a condo R-1 to R-3) Change of Use $0.00 $0.00

28 12-067 03/15/2012 7-2.28 503 Shore Rd U:28 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction Change of use (cottage to a condo R-1 to R-3) Change of Use $0.00 $0.00

29 12-068x 03/19/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:A Ralph Wilkins Josh Grandel
replace one new window and patch sheet rock on

walls and ceilings RW, Alt $1,000.00 $50.00

30 12-069 03/20/2012 52-12 107 South Pamet Rd Dennis Clark HO Demo & replace existing accessory storage building Studio $80,000.00 $1,173.00

31 12-070 03/20/2012 39-167 352 Route 6 Bldg 3 U:12

Tri-S Properties
(leasing-Malcolm

Meldahl)
Malcolm
Meldahl

construction of a 266 sq ft loft space in bay 12 of bldg
3 Alt $15,000.00 $199.00

32 12-071 03/20/2012 43-76 20 Whitmanville Rd Scot Deering HO

Repair & replace deficient mechanical, structural,
cosmetic components of building, remove 2

windows, move door Alt $99,000.00 $1,026.00
33 12-072 03/20/2012 50-169 2 Noahs Way Bruce Decker HO remove old chimney, install new kitchen Alt $12,000.00 $56.00

34 12-073 03/20/2012 40-65 8 Hopkins Way Lynn & Robert King HO SFR SFR $245,000.00 $2,473.00

35 12-074x 03/22/2012 39-47 4 Bay View Way Lorraine Diemer Steven Rose

remove fireplace, garage doors, install exterior door,
landscape and tree removal, closet removal, repair

floor & ceiling from fireplace removal, install cement
block in garage door  opening Alt $16,000.00 $160.00

36 12-075 03/25/2012 55-2 5 Town Dump Rd
SBA Communications

Corp Jeff Steinberg
Replace 3 existing antennas with 3 newer technology

antennas, swapping out equipment cabinets Alt $20,000.00 $230.00
37 12-076x 03/27/2012 42-72 9 Fishermans Rd Joseph Manta Josh Emond insulate basement ceiling, total 187 sq ft Alt $1,625.00 $50.00

38 12-077 03/28/2012 7-8.11 522 Shore Rd U:11 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
reroof, remove/replace 6 windows, entry door and

re-side Alt $18,000.00 $292.00

39 12-078 03/28/2012 7-8.12 522 Shore Rd U:12 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
reroof, remove/replace 6 windows, entry door and

re-side Alt $18,000.00 $292.00

40 12-079 03/28/2012 7-2.21 503 Shore Rd U:21 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
reroof, remove/replace 9 windows, entry door,

re-side and replace trim Alt $15,000.00 $250.00

41 12-080 03/28/2012 7-2.22 503 Shore Rd U:22 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
reroof, remove/replace 9 windows, entry door,

re-side and replace trim Alt $15,000.00 $250.00

42 12-081 03/28/2012 7-2.24 503 Shore Rd U:24 Lexvest Sutton, LLC
AMH

Construction
reroof, remove/replace 9 windows, entry door,

re-side and replace trim Alt $15,000.00 $250.00

43 12-082 03/28/2012 35-112 10 Pilgrims Path G&D Nogueira Gary Lee
rebuild existing garage roof, shingle sides and replace

trim Alt $25,000.00 $313.00

TOTAL: $1,035,315.00 $13,608.00
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Town of Truro-Building Department-April 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-083x 04/02/2012 39-20 8 Bay View Path Naida Wharton Art Hultin replace roof shingles and replace 5 windows RR, RW $28,920.00 $100.00
2 12-084 04/03/2012 42-117 8 Heather Ln Jane Leavy Tom Fitzgerald new entryway, change 3 interior doors Alt/Add $29,000.00 $135.00

3 12-085 04/04/2012 60-31 45 Route 6 Peter Courossi Milliken Const
alter SFR, new windows, build new deck, re-build

screen porch, renovate interior Alt/Add $100,000.00 $1,511.00

4 12-086 04/04/2012 43-6 4 Walsh Way R & B Franklin
Lester Wilt,
Solar City photo voltaic solar, 11 rooftop modules Solar $11,000.00 $110.00

5 12-087x 04/04/2012 51-61 133 Collins Rd M Bitman & K Doe Josh Grandel Replace 3 double hung windows RW $1,000.00 $50.00

6 12-088x 04/04/2012 32-28 535 Route 6 Outer Reach Resort Cape Associates strip and replace roof shingles on the 90's building RR $5,400.00 $58.00
7 12-089x 04/06/2012 54-88 14 Fisher Rd Marilynn Trafton Shayne DeWitt insulate attic Alt $3,000.00 $50.00
8 12-090x 04/06/2012 43-99 271 Route 6 Rachael Michael HO install Russo wood stove Stove $2,600.00 $50.00

9 12-091 04/06/2012 46-311 1 Perry Rd Paul LeFort Winard Constr
replace windows & siding on front of house and

replace siding on front of garage RW, RS $17,200.00 $100.00

10 12-092 04/10/2012 39-158 9 Peters Pond Rd Jeff Baker Josh Grandel
strip/replace roof, one side wall and one window,

also build one car garage in basement Alt $15,000.00 $226.00

11 12-093 04/10/2012 39-270 11 Kyle Way James Bisceglia David Doddridge
Build 1 room addition on rear of house and 7x10

mudroom on left gable end Add $80,000.00 $280.00

12 12-094x 04/10/2012 43-119 50 Longnook Rd B&M Heller
Malcolm
Meldahl

remove existing 12x18 shed roof and extend porch 8
ft +/- on concrete piers , install screen panels

(12x26=312 sq ft) Add $20,000.00 $156.00
13 12-095x 04/12/2012 36-168 11 Pilgrim Pond Rd James Reheiser Lucas Manning strip and replace 9 sq ft of cedar clapboard RS $9,000.00 $50.00

14 12-096x 04/12/2012 42-198 14 Skyview Dr Chris Nagle HO 4 new Anderson windows and 1 new Anderson slider RW, RD $10,000.00 $50.00
15 12-097 04/12/2012 39-137 11 Shore Rd Dave Roberts Art Hultin restroom building Acc Bldg $75,000.00 $135.00
16 12-098 04/13/2012 39-47 4 Bay View Way Lorraine Diemer Steve Rose 2

nd
 floor addition Add $100,000.00 $664.00

17 12-099x 04/23/2012 13-22
276 Shore Rd U:1-6;

9-23 Days Real Estate Trust HO new window inserts, replace exterior doors RW, RD $20,000.00 $200.00

18 12-100x 04/23/2012 36-109 64 Shore Rd Elaine Thomas HO
replace 4x6 porch/entry way with a 5x9 porch/entry

way Alt $2,500.00 $50.00
19 12-101x 04/24/2012 35-72 28 Pilgrims Path Ann Weiss Paul Johnson reroof RR $13,200.00 $50.00
20 12-102x 04/24/2012 50-99 42 Depot Rd Jane Ray Paul Johnson reroof (gingerbread house) RR $10,200.00 $50.00
21 12-103x 04/24/2012 22-34 7 Highland Ave James McNulty Moon Assoc Install 18 replacement windows RW $17,400.00 $58.00

22 12-104x 04/24/2012 22-43.1 127 Shore Rd U:1 Michael Christopher Jeff Perry reside entire cottage RS $5,000.00 $50.00

23 12-105x 04/24/2012 46-228 24 Gospel Path Richard Locke Douglas Houde
remove/replace rotting T 1-11 siding, 2 windows, 1

door and insulation RS, RW, RD $7,440.00 $150.00

24 12-106x 04/24/2012 34-4 11 Kimberley Ln John Reznikoff
Capizzi Home
Improvement replace slider, install 2 windows RW, RD $6,500.00 $100.00

25 12-107x 04/24/2012 39-101 12 Priest Rd Lee Williamson HO 8x10 saltbox shed on blocks S $2,770.00 $50.00

26 12-108x 04/24/2012 51-77 14 Hatch Rd Susan Swain
Frontier Energy

Solutions air sealing and reinsulating kneewall area Alt $1,500.00 $50.00

27 12-109x 04/24/2012 10-20 416 Shore Rd Ken Shapiro
George

Moudouris Install 20 new windows, new shingles and silt fence RW, RS $14,900.00 $100.00

28 12-110 04/24/2012 5-20 588 Shore Rd Emily Lanigan
Cape Cod Home

Improvement
interior alteration- building wall in middle of upstairs

bedroom Alt $1,000.00 $156.00
29 12-111 04/25/2012 30-2 25 Bradford Rd Maria Cirino Viola Assoc 16x35 foot swimming pool, spa and fencing SP $80,000.00 $800.00

30 12-112 04/25/2012 39-172A 344 Route 6 Cingular Wireless Andrew Roy
replace old telecommunications antennas and

cabinets with new antenna $15,000.00 $150.00
31 12-113 04/26/2012 39-111 16 Turnstone Rd Mike Cronin Service Master refinish basement (water damage) Alt $40,000.00 $250.00
32 12-114x 04/30/2012 42-266 4 Kettle Hole Ln Rick Despres HO build 7x11 shed/sauna S $1,500.00 $50.00
33 12-115x 04/30/2012 7-7.1 538 Shore Rd U:1 Elaine Brigman HO install new slider door, replace siding RD, RS $8,500.00 $100.00

TOTAL: $754,530.00 $6,139.00
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Town of Truro-Building Department-May 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-116x 05/01/2012 50-21 5 Yacht Club Rd John & Barbara Allen HO Replace 6 windows with windows and sliders RW, RD $300.00 $100.00

2 12-117x 05/02/2012 42-194 6 Skyview Dr Joanne Sinacori Josh Emond
install insulation in 476 sq ft roof attic space, seal

rafter bay ends in garage, seal basement ceiling, etc Alt $1,785.00 $50.00

3 12-118x 05/02/2012 50-81 12 Slade Hill Rd Heather Korostoff Augustus Const replace existing chimney in new configuration Alt $12,000.00 $50.00

4 12-119x 05/07/2012 59-52 2 Katharine Rd M & P Curiace HO

Replace 2 sliding doors, 2 stationary panels on each
side of sliders, and new trapazoid glass above sliders.

Reconstruct 864 sq ft deck Alt $35,000.00 $612.00

5 12-120 05/02/2012 39-245 8 Falcon Ln Charles & Donna Ward Cape Associates

remove existing front entry canopy and decking and
construct new wood entry steps with wheelchair

ramp Alt $0.00 $258.00

6 12-121 05/02/2012 42-265 3 Kettle Hole Ln Michael Carabetta AJ Santos enlarge existing deck to create screened in porch Alt $20,000.00 $128.00

7 12-122x 05/02/2012 50-23 74 Depot Rd Christopher Affleck
American Tent

& Table 30x80 tent from May 30 to June 4 (for a wedding) Tent $0.00 $50.00

8 12-123 05/02/2012 36-236 5 Yellow Brick Rd
Jennifer Trust
(DeMatteis) Kevin Bazarian build new 3 bedroom, 2 bath SFR with 2 car garage SFR $270,000.00 $2,657.00

9 12-124x 05/07/2012 59-4 3 Cooper Rd Michael Finkelstein Michael Bashey
Replace 3 picture awning windows, reshingle around

windows including wall RW, RS $5,000.00 $100.00

10 12-125x 05/08/2012 43-30 6 Quail Ridge Rd Maxine Notaro HO

Remove 36” exterior door and enclose opening,
remove existing 6' slider and replace with 6' entry

patio door, remove interior closet between kitchen
and living room Alt $3,100.00 $100.00

11 12-126 05/14/2012 53-12 29 Great Hills Rd
G Vaida & S
Abi-Younes Antonio DaSilva

remove existing deck and build new, replace
windows and sliding doors on West wall, new cedar

siding & trim, insulate & plaster Alt $130,412.00 $710.00
12 12-127x 05/15/2012 36-224 14 Old Firehouse Rd Town of Truro Josh Emond insulate attic Alt $1,745.00 $50.00
13 12-128x 05/15/2012 39-230 8 Sage Ridge Rd Arthur Reis Josh Emond insulate house/attic Alt $1,825.00 $50.00

14 12-129x 05/15/2012 46-294 224 Route 6 Roy & Noelle Scoullar HO demo old shed/replace with new 8 x 12 on blocks S $2,000.00 $50.00
15 12-130 05/15/2012 36-143 39 Shore Rd Robert Dutoit Tim Dickey add dormer to existing cottage Add $20,000.00 $150.00
16 12-131x 05/16/2012 59-53 14 Ryder Beach Rd L & D Goldstein Michael Bagley reshingle rear of house (10x32) with white cedar RS $4,000.00 $50.00

17 12-132x 05/18/2012 36-224 14 Old Firehouse Rd
Truro Affordable

Housing
Art of

Construction
remove and replace cedar siding, remove deck and

replace with a window RS, RW $16,960.00 $0.00

18 12-133 05/18/2012 36-232 10 Yellow Brick Rd
S Magliocco & M

Carroll HO

New 1 story residence with partially finished
basement= 4 bedrooms, 2 car garage, screened in

porch SFR $200,000.00 $3,699.00

19 12-134 05/22/2012 42-3 10 Crestview Circle Paul Griffin HO
repair two existing exterior side walls, replace

existing bathroom, repair exterior siding Alt $20,000.00 $310.00

20 12-135 05/22/2012 50-115 7 Holsbery Rd Lewis & Toni Surdam Augustus Const build new garage with unfinished storage area Garage $141,695.00 $1,075.00

21 12-136 05/23/2012 36-235 13 Yellow Brick Rd Habitat for Humanity
Habitat for
Humanity SFR SFR $106,000.00 $0.00

22 12-137x 05/31/2012 39-68 36 Bay View Rd Joe Connolly HO replace cedar shakes on east side of house RS $300.00 $50.00

23 12-138x 05/31/2012 22-41 6 Arrowhead Rd John Jones Lucas Manning
replace asphalt roof with rubber roofing and 56 sq ft

with new asphalt RR $6,000.00 $50.00

24 12-139x 05/31/2012 21-4.16 174 Shore Rd U:6 Roberta Schabel Lucas Manning strip and replace 130 sq ft of white cedar wall RS $3,000.00 $50.00

25 12-148x 05/25/2012 50-37 7 Yacht Club Rd PHYC
Undercover

Tent temporary tents for 6/9/2012 (44x63, 15x15, 9x15) Tent $0.00 $50.00
TOTAL: $1,001,122.00 $10,449.00
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Town of Truro-Building Department-June 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-240x 06/01/2012 50-111 2 Holsbery Rd Anna Endicott
American Tent

& Table 40x60 and 15x20 tent for 6/2/2012 wedding Tent $0.00 $50.00

2 12-141x 06/01/2012 50-111 2 Holsbery Rd Anna Endicott
Undercover

Tent 44x63 and 15x20 tent for 6/16/2012 wedding Tent $0.00 $50.00

3 12-142x 06/01/2012 50-111 2 Holsbery Rd Anna Endicott Party Cape Cod 20x30, 30x40 and 15x15 tent for 6/22/2012 wedding Tent $0.00 $50.00
4 12-143x 06/01/2012 50-111 2 Holsbery Rd Anna Endicott Party Cape Cod 40x60 and 15x15 tent for 6/22/2012 wedding Tent $0.00 $50.00
5 12-144x 06/01/2012 39-137 11 Shore Rd Truro Vineyards Party Cape Cod 44x83 and 15x20 tent for 6/22/2012 wedding Tent $0.00 $50.00

6 12-145x 06/01/2012 39-137 11 Shore Rd Truro Vineyards
Barnstable

County Sheriff

40x40 tent for charity event to support Provincetown
Center for Coastal Studies (erected 6/1/2012 and

taken down 6/5/2012) Tent $0.00 $50.00

7 12-146x 06/01/2012 39-137 11 Shore Rd Truro Vineyards
Undercover

Tent 40x80 tent for 6/9/2012 Tent $0.00 $50.00
8 12-147x 06/01/2012 22-41 6 Arrowhead Rd John Jones HO 10x14 shed S $4,000.00 $50.00
9 12-149x 06/04/2012 46-101 3 Hookers Way Robert Daglio Josh Emond insulate kneewalls/attic space Alt $1,945.00 $50.00

10 12-150 06/07/2012 45-79 34 Corn Hill Rd Brian Boyle E2 Solar
adding a 3.36kw solar pv system to an existing roof

structure (greenhouse attached to barn) Solar $20,000.00 $200.00

11 12-151 06/07/2012 39-167 352 Route 6 Bldg 4 Tri-S Properties Daniel Silva
construction of building #4, 6300 sq ft commercial

use: B, F-1, S-1 F-1 $200,000.00 $4,708.00

12 12-152 06/07/2012 7-8.10 522 Shore Rd U:10 Lexvest Sutton LLC
AMH

Construction replace 4 windows with new RW $2,600.00 $50.00

13 12-153 06/07/2012 7-2.28 503 Shore Rd U:28 Lexvest Sutton LLC
AMH

Construction
exterior repair of cottage, replace kitchen sink &

bathroom fixtures Alt $14,750.00 $200.00
14 12-154x 06/08/2012 35-88 38 Twine Field Rd Daniel Dunn HO new 14x12 shed S $8,000.00 $50.00

15 12-155x 06/08/2012 42-56 41 Fishermans Rd Jeff Nanfeldt Jeffrey Swanson reroof house RR $12,000.00 $50.00
16 12-156 06/08/2012 51-77 14 Hatch Rd Susan Swain E2 Solar adding a 7.8kw solar pv system Solar $39,763.00 $398.00
17 12-157x 06/26/2012 50-111 2 Holsbery Rd Anna Endicott Party Cape Cod erection of 40x60 tent and 15x20 tent Tent $0.00 $50.00
18 12-158x 06/26/2012 39-47 4 Bay View Way Lorraine Diemer homeowner replace siding on existing house and 2nd floor RS $20,000.00 $50.00

19 12-159x 06/26/2012 42-148.14 7 Great Hollow Rd U:14 S & B Lemanski HO
5'x4' shed on patio blocks attached to unit 14 on east

side of condo S $1,500.00 $50.00

20 12-160x 06/26/2012 46-156 249 Route 6 Patricia Reid
William

McCluskey
retrofit insulation, blown in cellulose and general

weatherization Alt $3,000.00 $50.00
21 12-161 06/28/2012 51-61 133 Collins Rd Mark Bittman HO replace existing window with slider and add deck Alt $6,500.00 $300.00

TOTAL: $334,058.00 $6,606.00

34Certificates of Occupancy 4Alt/Add
1Sign Permits 2RR/RW/RD/RS
0SFR's 0Garage
9Misc. 3Shed

0Deck
2Solar

Copies to: Planning Board; Town Clerk; Fire Dept;Police Chief; Appeals Board; Assessors Office; DPW
Code: (Add) Addition; (ALT) Alteration; (D) Deck; (DEMO) Demolition; (G) Garage; (RR) Reroofing; (SFR) Single Family Res.
(X) Express Permit; (RS) Residing; (RW) Rewindow; (RD) Redoor; (FND) Foundation; (SP) Swimming Pool; (S) Shed

Building Permits



Town of Truro-Building Department-July 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-162x 07/02/2012 39-300 6 Paines Way Barry Donohoe HO 10x12 shed on blocks S $3,500.00 $50.00

2 12-163x 07/02/2012 46-69 9 Ryans Way Anthony Chiarappo
Notis

Contruction
strip existing roof, install new architectural asphalt

shingles 24 sq ft RR $9,600.00 $50.00
3 12-164 07/03/2012 43-106 6 Turnbuckle Way Donna Turley Augustus Const replace existing decks D $27,000.00 $238.00

4 12-165 07/03/2012 46-192 1 Atwood Rd Anna Duart HO

change of use from existing shed to studio, bring
running water to studio (toilet and sink) no framing,

just plumbing Change of Use $0.00 $120.00

5 12-166 07/03/2012 58-64 20 Sturdy Way L & L Cetrulo John Lavendier

Construct 3 story 16x16 addition on north side of
house, access through main level, storage on slab/

lower level Add $200,000.00 $546.00

6 12-167 07/03/2012 46-68 11 Ryans Way
D Schutzengel & R

Fishman HO accessory structure/work studio
Acc/Work

Studio $30,000.00 $364.00

7 12-168 07/05/2012 46-388 60 Castle Rd F Caufield & T Nadeau Tom Nadeau SFR SFR $200,000.00 $2,548.00

8 12-169x 07/05/2012 63-15 6 Ryder Hollow Rd Jerome Perry Rise Engineering
perform air sealing measures, install movable
stairway cover, insulate exposed htg/clg ducts Alt $1,051.00 $50.00

9 12-170x 07/09/2012 36-6 9 Pine Ridge Rd John Garran Josh Emond
insulate areas of attic, install ventilation chutes in
rafter bays, seal old open attic w/new attic hatch Alt $1,825.00 $50.00

10 12-171 07/10/2012 7-8.4 522 shore Rd U:4 Gary Jesz
Herbert

Higginbotham remodel interior and upgrade for vacation rental Alt $25,000.00 $185.00

11 12-172x 07/10/2012 32-19 38 Cliff Rd Ernest Dickinson Joseph Jacinto remove existing roof shingles and install new RR $5,700.00 $50.00

12 12-173 07/10/2012 36-6 9 Pine Ridge Rd John Garran
Alteris

Renewables

installation of a 5.886 kw roof mounted solar array
using 18 SunPower 327NE-WHT-D modules, a

SunPower SPR-6000M (240V) inverter Solar $42,000.00 $420.00

13 12-174 07/10/2012 24-28 3 Whale Watch Dr Thomas Nadeau Thomas Nadeau
build a 45'x14' deck with stairs in rear of house with

access porch D $14,000.00 $410.00
14 12-175 07/10/2012 22-40 8 Arrowhead Rd Clifford Harvey HO reshingle roof and rehab bathroom Alt $10,000.00 $90.00

15 12-176 07/13/2012 42-118 6 Heather Ln J Webb & M Schuster Josh Cohen finish/repair damaged basement Alt $30,000.00 $539.00

16 12-177x 07/16/2012 42-169 23 Great Hollow Rd John & Nancy Bloom HO
Replace 2 windows (uvalue = .30) and reroof about

20 squares worth of shingles RW, RR $9,000.00 $100.00
17 12-178x 07/16/2012 7-7.1 538 Shore Rd U:1 Elaine Brigman HO remove existing windows and replace with new (6) RW $4,200.00 $50.00

18 12-179x 07/18/2012 35-11 17 Windigo Ln Barry Wartenberg HO 12'x16' shed S $6,035.00 $50.00

19 12-180 07/19/2012 35-115 11 Twine Field Rd B Wohlgemuth HO

Relocate & remodel kitchen to adjacent room
currently used as an office, remove shower from 4

th
 

bath and convert to a pantry, build new 2
nd

 story
deck on East side of house Add/Alt $26,000.00 $349.00

20 12-181 07/20/2012 2-3 643 Shore Rd Dana Pazolt Josh Grandel build an addition 12x43 Add $100,000.00 $663.00
21 12-182x 07/23/2012 22-45 132 Shore Rd Braemar Condos Eric Newhouse removal of existing ballister and railings, etc Alt $2,500.00 $58.00
22 12-183 07/23/2012 50-80 9 Slade Hill Rd Peter Allner HO repair porch (216 sq ft) repair floor, repair roof Alt $25,000.00 $158.00
23 12-184 07/23/2012 43-218 8 Lily Ln J & M Martin HO 2100 sq ft house and garage SFR $300,000.00 $2,803.00

24 12-185x 07/31/2012 46-22 11 Josephs Rd Jerry Cocozello HO roof over existing roof RR $1,500.00 $50.00

25 12-186x 07/31/2012 7-7.2 538 Shore Rd U:2 Doris Wilson HO strip and replace cedar siding RS $1,800.00 $50.00

TOTAL: $1,075,711.00 $10,041.00
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Town of Truro-Building Department-August 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee
1 12-187 8/1/2012 36-228 2 Yellow Brick Rd Stephon Herbert S. Herbert new SFR SFR $400,000.00 $2,774.00
2 12-188 8/1/2012 36-237 1 Yellow Brick Rd KIP Realty Trust Kevin Bazarian 3 bedroom SFR with 2 car garage SFR $250,000.00 $3,385.00

3 12-189 8/1/2012 37-8 63 Highland Rd Dorothy Olson D. Eizenberg
install new kitchen cabinets, remove wall, move
kitchen window Alt $30,000.00 $200.00

4 12-190 8/9/2012 39-47 4 Bay View Way
Lorraine Diemer &
John Flynn Augustus

finish upstairs dormer area as per plans submitted
with permit #12-098, finish first floor, some work in
basement Alt $150,320.00 $564.00

5 12-191 8/10/2012 36-149 37 Shore Rd Elizabeth Hulick Sealevel Bldrs add bathroom to back of house Add $27,800.00 $78.00

6 12-192 8/15/2012 39-91 13 Priest Rd Eric & Jill Mays Cape Assoc

remove the existing breezeway and garage, then
construct a new addition with a kitchen, living room,
entry, bedroom and bathroom Add $537,095.00 $3,047.00

7 12-193x 8/16/2012 39-275 5 Kyle Way Philip Theriault Nickerson reroof entire house and garage RR, RS $11,550.00 $100.00

8 12-194x 8/17/2012 42-128 12 Bayberry Rd Harry Rappaport Pine Knoll
install new garage door (putting garage door back,
after illegal redo of garage bay) RD $2,500.00 $0.00

9 12-195x 8/20/2012 50-31 7 Yacht Club Rd
Pamet Harbor Yacht
Club

American Tent
& Table temporary tent 30x60 on August 25, 2012 Tent $0.00 $50.00

10 12-196 8/22/2012 39-228 16 Bay View Rd Daniel Cenotti HO handicap ramp with a small porch
Handicap
Ramp $10,000.00 $288.00

11 12-197 8/22/2012 42-88 16 Fishermans Rd Brian Hyde
Barnstable
Builders

add rear shed dormer, add 16x16 screen porch and
16x32 wood deck on rear of house Add/Alt $75,000.00 $903.00

12 12-198 8/24/2012 54-90 25 Holsbery Rd Ksenija Powers Andrew Lindera replace existing 10x22 deck on front cottage D $4,375.00 $143.00

13 12-199 8/23/2012 19-1 143 Shore Rd Town of Provincetown Robert B. Our build Knowles Hgts Water Treatment Plant

H2O
Treatment
Plant $4,500,000.00 $3,703.00

14 12-200x 8/28/2012 61-6 122 Slough Pond Rd Karl Rosarius Rose Forge, Inc.

remove existing metal fireplace & chimney, install
EPA stove with close clearance smoke pipe &
metalbestos Woodstove $1,000.00 $50.00

15 12-201 8/28/2012 45-43 6 Second Landing Way Susan Dimotta Art Hultin change windows, create vestibule Add $35,000.00 $83.00

16 12-202 8/28/2012 46-101 3 Hookers Way Bob & Liz Daglio Art Hultin replace existing deck with new screen porch Add/Alt $45,000.00 $199.00

17 12-203x 8/28/2012 50-111 2 Holsbery Rd Anna Endicott Sperry Tents
set up a 32x50 tent and a 16ft tent on
9/14/2012-9/16/2012 Tent $3,000.00 $50.00

18 12-204x 8/28/2012 45-79 34 Corn Hill Rd Brian Boyle Sperry Tents set up a 32x90 and a 32 ft tent on 9/7/2012-9/9/2012 Tent $6,000.00 $50.00

19 12-205x 8/31/2012 50-31 7 Yacht Club Rd
Pamet Harbor Yacht
Club

American Tent
& Table temporary 40'x40' tent 9/8/2012 Tent $0.00 $50.00

20 12-206x 8/31/2012 45-38.6 62 Corn Hill Rd U:6 Guy & Karen Vallaro

John Strumjki,
Capizzi Home
Improvement new roof on condo RR $5,200.00 $50.00

21 12-207 8/31/2012 7-8.17 522 Shore Rd U:17 Lexvest Sutton Arthur Hayes
new roof, windows, door, siding, trim, & construct
deck over existing patio Alt $17,000.00 $200.00

22 12-208 8/31/2012 7-8.11 522 Shore Rd U:11 Lexvest Sutton Arthur Hayes
new roof, windows, door, siging, trim, renovate
bathroom, add kitchen Alt $16,000.00 $250.00

TOTAL: $6,126,840.00 $16,217.00
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Town of Truro-Building Department-September 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-209 9/6/2012 3-9.1 630 Shore Rd U:1 David Townsend
Whalen
Restoration

replace insulation, sheetrock, beadboard, kitchen
cabinets (fire damage) Alt $12,000.00 $0.00

2 12-210x 9/7/2012 33-9 4 Pearsall Dr Shirley Dasconio HO
replace 3 windows on unheated porch, remove walls
(make opening) between rooms Alt $450.00 $50.00

3 12-211x 9/7/2012 33-9 4 Pearsall Dr Shirley Dasconio HO finish unheated area over garage Alt $1,459.00 $200.00

4 12-212 9/10/2012 59-95 17 Ryder Beach Rd Fred Ambrose Ambrose Homes

expand existing rear deck (16x12) & replace 1st floor
bedroom windows Alt $3,000.00 $175.00

5 12-213x 9/11/2012 39-87 16 Hughes Rd  Robert Werner HO

repair cottage: leak in roof, replace cedar shingles,
replace 6 broken windows, replace a broken door.
Build a 12x8 shed. Alt $1,500.00 $100.00

6 12-214x 9/11/2012 45-122 1 Marys Way Steve DiGiovanni American Tent temporary 30x70 tent for 9/15/2012 Tent $900.00 $50.00

7 12-215x 9/13/2012 35-49 36 Windigo Ln Joyce Garner Peter Tsoukalas
reshingle gable wall on chimney side of house and the
front of garage RS $8,500.00 $50.00

8 12-216x 9/13/2012 40-40 6 Alden Way Warren Roderick Cape Save Inc.
add r-19 fiberglass insulation to basement box sill, air
seal the basement with expanding foam Alt $886.00 $50.00

9 12-217x 9/13/2012 43-94 8 Sylvias way Peter Romanelli HO replace windows, reshingle, add door RW $15,000.00 $150.00

10 12-218x 9/13/2012 50-124 8 First Parish Ln Shaun Pfeiffer HO
replace roof, repair chimney from roofline up, reside
house and replace 3 windows Alt $3,000.00 $150.00

11 12-219 9/13/2012 43-176 6 Short Lots Ln Mark Gebhardt Coastal Land
install hot tub on slab, construct deck surrounding hot
tub, relocate existing deck girder and reinforce. Alt $0.00 $166.00

12 12-220x 9/14/2012 5-19 590 Shore Rd (Main Bldg) Benjamin Brown CC Home Im. reroof entire main building RR $6,000.00 $50.00
13 12-221x 9/14/2012 42-266 4 Kettle Hole Ln Rick Despres HO one day tent for wedding Tent $0.00 $50.00
14 12-222x 9/17/2012 50-90 4 South Bridge Path Kevin Bardwell HO replace roof, 20 sq ft RR $8,000.00 $50.00
15 12-223 9/18/2012 42-80 32 Fishermans Rd Bernard Leipzig Mark Botaish replace 3 slider exterior doors and 11 windows RD, RW $18,000.00 $100.00
16 12-224x 9/20/2012 39-217 17 Avocet Rd E.C. Stanton Trust Art Hultin replace windows RW $5,000.00 $50.00
17 12-225 9/20/2012 22-29 2 Highland Ave James Veninger Sea Level 10x11 kitchen addition Add/Alt $45,000.00 $144.00
18 12-226 9/20/2012 42-266 4 Kettle Hole Rd Rick Depres My Generation installing 20 solar modules on the roof Solar $23,232.00 $232.00

19 12-227x 9/20/2012 50-12 63 Depot Rd Renee Simon
 Building 
Performance insulate attic space Alt $1,865.00 $50.00

20 12-228x 9/20/2012 42-260 39 Cormorant Rd Guy Strauss
Building
Performance insulate attic space & crawl space Alt $1,550.00 $50.00

21 12-229x 9/25/2012 50-289 3 Depot Rd Susan Kurtzman Tim Dickey
add sliders to front of house, replace window with a
slider in rear of house RD $10,000.00 $50.00

22 12-230x 9/27/2012 35-84 46 Twine Field Rd Robert & Judith Bettua
Moon
Associates

install 21 replacement windows and 4 replacement
patio doors RW, RD $43,000.00 $100.00

2312-231 9/28/201246-258 8 Snows Field Rd Michael Zimman
Augustus
Construction

replace siding, windows, remodel baths, construct an
addition Add/Alt $450,000.00 $1,486.00

TOTAL: $658,342.00 $3,553.00
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Town of Truro-Building Department-October 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-232x 10/5/2012 35-19 41 Knowles Heights Rd

Robert Masson -
Lookout Bluff Property
Owner Assoc. Cape Cod Docks

removal and disposal of existing stairway,
construction of new 60' stairway Stairs $18,390.00 $50.00

2 12-233x 10/5/2012 54-90 25 Holsbery Rd Ksenija Powers Andrew Lindera remove and replace asphault roofing on main house RR $9,300.00 $50.00

3 12-234x 10/5/2012 35-116 8 Pilgrims Path Julia Lester Charles remove and replace 6 squares of red cedar roof RR $4,500.00 $50.00

4 12-235x 10/5/2012 13-22 276 Shore Rd Joe Days Mark Baker window inserts & exterior doors RW $20,000.00 $200.00

5 12-236 10/5/2012 46-68 11 Ryans Way
Richard Fishman &
Daniella Schutzengel Robert Bacon construct new garage and pergola w/stairway Garage $115,000.00 $494.00

6 12-237 10/11/2012 17-7 209 Shore Rd
Albert Silva, Top Mast
Resort Jason Silva

replace wooden deck with new pressure treated
posts and trex decking D $3,500.00 $507.00

7 12-238 10/11/2012 39-214 3 Drunlin Ln Judy Glassman Mark Slivka, addition to expand existing den & kitchen and add a Add $110,000.00 $154.00

8 12-239x 10/12/2012 42-28 28 Noons Dr Christina Markowski
Paul Thibeault,
Southern New
England
Windows

install 6 replacement windows RW $9,700.00 $50.00

9 12-240x 10/12/2012 50-56 33 Castle Rd Deborah Merriam Rob Hess
replace 2 old casement windows with new, and 1.75
square feet of sidewall RS, RW $2,000.00 $100.00

10 12-241x 10/12/2012 50-4.9
2 Meetinghouse Rd U:9
"Topside" Margaret Sovek HO reshingle one side of building, including dormer RS $0.00 $50.00

11 12-242 10/15/2012 7-8.13 522 Shore Rd U:13 Lexvest Sutton LLC Arthur Heyes
Replace roof, windows, doors, siding, trim and
construct new deck Alt $16,000.00 $242.00

12 12-243 10/15/2012 7-8.12 522 Shore Rd U:12 Lexvest Sutton LLC Arthur Heyes
replace roof, windows, doors, siding, trim and
construct deck Alt $18,000.00 $50.00

13 12-244 10/15/2012 7-2.21 503 Shore Rd U:21 Lexvest Sutton LLC Arthur Heyes replace roof, windows, doors, siding and trim Alt $15,000.00 $50.00

14 12-245 10/15/2012 7-2.22 503 Shore Rd U:22 Lexvest Sutton LLC Arthur Heyes
replace roof, windows, doors, siding and trim, install
sink/cook top Alt $18,000.00 $50.00

15 12-246 10/15/2012 7-2.24 503 Shore Rd U:24 Lexvest Sutton LLC Arthur Heyes
replace roof, windows, doors, siding, trim, install
kitchen/cook top, renovate bathroom Alt $18,500.00 $50.00

16 12-247 10/15/2012 39-172.A 344 Route 6
Southwestern Bell
Mobile

John
McGilicuddy,
Structure
Consulting

swap 12 of 12 existing antennas with new ones antenna $10,000.00 $115.00

17 12-248x 10/15/2012 43-185 29 Whitmanville Rd Warren Falkenburg HO replace 5 windows, reshingle one side of building RS, RW $5,000.00 $100.00

18 12-249 10/16/2012 55-2 5 Town Dump Rd SBA Properties (Truro SAI installation of 3 antennas and associated equipment antenna $25,000.00 $288.00

19 12-250x 10/17/2012 39-158 9 Peters Pond Rd Jeffrey Baker Walter Morris, installation of wood pellet stove Stove $5,300.00 $50.00

20 12-251 10/17/2012 35-73 23 Pilgrims Path Alex Gregory Richard Smith changing a few interior partitions, replace all Alt $5,000.00 $216.00

21 12-252 10/17/2012 51-38 27 South Pamet Rd John Gray HO add additional full bath upstairs Alt $25,000.00 $50.00

22 12-253x 10/18/2012 43-131 5 Morris Ave Frank Thomas Sean Bennett strip and replace siding on driveway side of house RS $3,700.00 $50.00

23 12-254x 10/18/2012 43-132 3 Whitmanville Rd Viola Morris Robert investigative demo, footings and posts at carry Alt $5,000.00 $50.00

24 12-255 10/18/2012 45-37 57 Corn Hill Rock Gnatovich Blue Sellenium PV solar 9.75 kw, roof mount Solar $54,331.00 $544.00

25 12-256x 10/18/2012 35-6 26 Windigo Ln Paul Dunnoly AJ Santos
reshingle roof on dormer, shingle on south gable and
dormer, replace doors and one window Alt $35,000.00 $491.00

26 12-257 10/18/2012 42-120 28 Bayberry Rd
Sunset House Realty
Trust

Steve Curley,
Nauset
Carpenters

replace front entry deck and exterior shower Alt $6,700.00 $51.00

27 12-258 10/19/2012 5-17.J 596 Shore Rd U:J
Henry Stoll and Don
Dizon Peter Grosso

build new deck on east side with shower enclosure,
build new deck on west side with overhang, build
dormer on south side, replace doors Alt/Add $75,000.00 $655.00

28 12-259x 10/29/2012 46-89 7 Ryans Way
Brothers Properties
LLC Timothy Sullivan replace siding and slider RS, RD $6,000.00 $100.00

29 12-260x 10/29/2012 44-8 32 Higgins Hollow Rd Daryl Otte
Building
Performance install insulation Alt/Add $1,785.00 $50.00

30 12-261x 10/29/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:8
Ralph Wilkins Cape
Truro Cottages Tim Silva reroof cottage #8 RR $1,500.00 $50.00

31 12-262x 10/30/2012 35-112 10 Pilgrims Path
Donald and Gail
Noguiera Gary Lee tear down existing single family home demo $8,000.00 $50.00

32 12-263x 10/30/2012 45-24 3 Corn Hill Path Allison Leschen
Michael
Margotta replace 3 windows of the same size RW $5,000.00 $50.00

33 12-264x 10/30/2012 42-191 40 Great Hollow Rd Joseph Obert
GFM
Enterprises demo house and foundation removal demo $50.00

34 12-265x 10/30/2012 42-191 40 Great Hollow Rd Joseph Obert
GFM
Enterprises demo cottage (garage) with foundation removal demo $50.00

35 12-266x 10/30/2012 42-191 40 Great Hollow Rd Joseph Obert
GFM
Enterprises demo cottage #3 with foundation removal demo $50.00

36 12-267x 10/30/2012 42-191 40 Great Hollow Rd Joseph Obert
GFM
Enterprises demo cottage #4 with foundation removal demo $50.00

37 12-268x 10/30/2012 42-191 40 Great Hollow Rd Joseph Obert
GFM
Enterprises demo cottage #5 with foundation removal demo $50.00

38 12-269 10/30/2012 50-289 3 Depot Rd Susan Kurtzman Tim Dickey new garage/studio Garage $90,000.00 $801.00

39 12-270 10/30/2012 35-112 10 Pilgrims Path
Donald and Gail
Noguiera

Leeside
Construction new 3 bedroom home SFR $450,000.00 $2,322.00

40 12-271x 10/31/2012 46-2 4 Perry Rd Helene Lyons
Building
Performance install insulation Alt $1,685.00 $50.00

TOTAL: $1,196,891.00 $8,530.00
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Town of Truro-Building Department-November 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-272x 11/01/2012 46-157 6 Atwood Rd Warren & Tina Green Thomas Spence reside, reroof, replace windows RS, RR, RW $18,000.00 $150.00

2 12-273x 11/02/2012 54-73 26 Old County Rd Elaine Dee
Southern NE

Windows 6 replacement windows RW $15,000.00 $50.00

3 12-274 11/06/2012 54-35 3 Stephens Way
Deborah Citrin &
Elizabeth Dority Brian Alexander

construct new addition, screen in porch, install new
heating Add/Alt $38,500.00 $712.00

4 12-275 11/06/2012 46-237 3 Lesser Ln Raymond Elman Tim Dickey finish office in basement Alt $0.00 $144.00

5 12-276x 11/06/2012 39-120 10 Turnstone Rd Bruce Purdy
Lower Cape

Construction replace roof shingles, siding and entry door RR/RS/RD $22,000.00 $150.00

6 12-277 11/07/2012 43-73 28 Sylvan Ln Bob & Christine Wells Tim Dickey new kitchen, replace staircase Alt $50,000.00 $280.00
7 12-278 11/07/2012 50-289 3 Depot Rd Susan Kurtzman Tim Dickey add entry and deck Add $20,000.00 $271.00
8 12-279 11/07/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:8 Ralph Wilkins Silva interior alteration Alt $1,000.00 $100.00

9 12-280 11/07/2012 43-132 3 Whitmanville Rd Higgins-Steele
Robert

Higgins-Steele
repair foundation/floors, electric/plumbing up to

code, frame/insulate/plaster kitchen Alt $20,000.00 $205.00

10 12-281x 11/07/2012 7-7.6 538 Shore Rd Laurie Ferrari Aaron Strom
replace siding with shingles, replace trim, section of

roofing removed and replaced RR, RS $30,000.00 $148.00

11 12-282 11/07/2012 42-33 23 Noons Dr Veronika Bernstein Daryl Josie new entrance door, new deck Add/Alt $8,350.00 $101.00

12 12-283 11/07/2012 43-107 2 Turnbuckle Way
Jon & Christine Winder

John Fitzgerald kitchen/laundry extension Add/Alt $35,000.00 $103.00
13 12-284 11/07/2012 22-40 8 Arrowhead Rd Clifford Harvey homeowner conversion of garage to studio/storage space Alt $5,000.00 $392.00
14 12-285 11/08/2012 42-309 40 Great Hollow Rd Joseph Obert homeowner shed Shed $0.00 $0.00
15 12-286 11/08/2012 42-309 40 Great Hollow Rd Joseph Obert homeowner accessory garage Garage $0.00 $117.00
16 12-287 11/08/2012 42-250 25 Hart Rd Ernie Jacob Jonah Swain shed/carport Shed $35,000.00 $257.00
17 12-288x 11/13/2012 39-36 1 Merryfield Path Steven Corkin Eric Winslow take down brick chimney and interior partitions Demo $500.00 $50.00
18 12-289x 11/15/2012 50-75 1 Bridge Ln Carl Baldassare Justin DuPaul replace roof, replace trim RR $10,000.00 $50.00
19 12-290x 11/15/2012 40-139 18 Andrew Way Sheldon Schwartz homeowner shed Shed $1,500.00 $50.00
20 12-291 11/15/2012 39-20 8 Bay View Path Naida Wharton Art Hultin window and door replacement RW/RD $40,000.00 $50.00

21 12-292x 11/16/2012 22-45 132 Shore Rd Braemar Condos Robert Cameron
remove and replace existing railings and ballisters on

Units 20-31, 40, 42, 44, 46, 48, 50 Alt $10,500.00 $105.00
22 12-293x 11/16/2012 43-24 24 Quail Ridge Rd Bill Downey Sean Cowing reside wall, trim replacement RS $5,000.00 $50.00
23 12-294x 11/16/2012 42-106 17 Bayberry Rd Ellen Zucker Nathaniel Cook replace existing siding and some trim RS $28,000.00 $50.00

24 12-295x 11/16/2012 50-248 10 Secor Ln Frank Dickerson
Mark Kinnane,

Cape Associates
replace concrete block with 10" sonotubes, replace

roof shingles RR/FND $10,000.00 $100.00

25 12-296 11/19/2012 36-99 6 Pond Village Heights Elizabeth Roberts
Malcolm
Meldahl

create dormer over existing upstairs closet for 1/2
bath Alt $15,000.00 $56.00

26 12-297x 11/19/2012 36-171 32 Highland Rd Edward Perry Shayne Dewitt insulate attic and crawl space Alt $6,000.00 $50.00

27 12-298x 11/20/2012 59-99 5 Spyglass Hill Rd Jerome Hochberg
Mark Slivka,

Geiger Phillips temporary front door handicap access ramp Ramp $0.00 $78.00

28 12-299x 11/20/2012 47-102 2 Swale Way Patricia Donaldson

John Ziperman,
Sea Level
Builders build chimney and fireplace Chimney $10,000.00 $100.00

29 12-300x 11/20/2012 59-33 5 Old County Ln Susan Lapidus
Derik Burgess,

Cape Associates
replace dormer windows, replace trim and sidewall

on dormers, interior flood repair Alt $20,000.00 $100.00

30 12-301 11/21/2012 42-43 38 Parker Dr Claudia Holtz Goldstein Daniel Silva 2 car garage with habitable studio above garage/studio $150,000.00 $1,197.00
31 12-302x 11/21/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:8 Ralph Wilkins Cape Save Inc weatherization and blown in insulation Alt $5,000.00 $50.00
32 12-303x 11/21/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:7 Ralph Wilkins Cape Save Inc weatherization and blown in insulation Alt $5,000.00 $50.00
33 12-304x 11/21/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:6 Ralph Wilkins Cape Save Inc weatherization and blown in insulation Alt $5,000.00 $50.00
34 12-305x 11/21/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:5 Ralph Wilkins Cape Save Inc weatherization and blown in insulation Alt $5,000.00 $50.00
35 12-306x 11/21/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:4 Ralph Wilkins Cape Save Inc weatherization and blown in insulation Alt $5,000.00 $50.00
36 12-307x 11/21/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:3 Ralph Wilkins Cape Save Inc weatherization and blown in insulation Alt $5,000.00 $50.00
37 12-308x 11/21/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:2 Ralph Wilkins Cape Save Inc weatherization and blown in insulation Alt $5,000.00 $50.00
38 12-309x 11/21/2012 36-8 95 Shore Rd U:1 Ralph Wilkins Cape Save Inc weatherization and blown in insulation Alt $5,000.00 $50.00

39 12-310x 11/21/2012 36-8
95 Shore Rd (Main

House) Ralph Wilkins Cape Save Inc weatherization and blown in insulation Alt $5,000.00 $50.00

40 12-311 11/21/2012 36-75.1 1 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 1 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

41 12-312 11/21/2012 36-75.3 3 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 1 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

42 12-313 11/21/2012 36-75.5 5 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 2 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

43 12-314 11/21/2012 36-75.7 7 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 1 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

44 12-315 11/21/2012 36-75.9 9 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 2 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

45 12-316 11/21/2012 36-75.11 11 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 1 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

46 12-317 11/21/2012 36-75.12 12 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 3 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

47 12-318 11/21/2012 36-75.14 14 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 2 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

48 12-319 11/21/2012 36-75.15 15 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 2 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

49 12-320 11/21/2012 36-75.16 16 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 2 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

50 12-321 11/21/2012 36-75.17 17 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 2 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

51 12-322 11/21/2012 36-75.18 18 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 3 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

52 12-323 11/21/2012 36-75.19 19 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 2 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

53 12-324 11/21/2012 36-75.20 20 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 2 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

54 12-325 11/21/2012 36-75.21 21 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 2 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

55 12-326 11/21/2012 36-75.22 22 Sallys Way
Community Housing

Resource
Timothy
Williams new 3 bedroom affordable housing unit SFR $140,000.00 $0.00

56 12-327x 11/26/2012 39-140 13 Hughes Rd Jeanne Gaarder homeowner residing north and south side walls RS $1,000.00 $50.00

57 12-328 11/27/2012 46-81 3 Gospel Path
David & Allyson

Schwartz Art Hultin
revise fenestration, add-on/remodel kitchen,

improve floor insulation Add/Alt $132,300.00 $379.00

58 12-329x 11/27/2012 46-23 9 Josephs Rd Lisa Henrique
Building

Performance

install fiberglass board insulation to kneewall area,
install soffit vents and ventilation chutes in rafter
bays, insulate attic hatch and exterior overhang Alt $1,875.00 $50.00

59 12-330x 11/27/2012 36-19 94 Shore Rd John Garran
Building

Performance

install fiberglass batts for damming purpose, insulate
attic space, install 1 thermadome stair cover, install 3
roof vents, install 600 sq ft of cavity wall insulation,
install fiberglass blockers to sills, install 200 sq ft of

polyethylene in crawlspace Alt $1,975.00 $50.00

60 12-331x 11/27/2012 46-373 110 Castle Rd Jane Wolfson
Badera Home

Builders replace 2 windows and trim RW $2,000.00 $50.00

61 12-332x 11/28/2012 37-13 11 Highland Light Rd Tom Schoepher
Michael

Hutchinson strip and reroof, install architectural shingles RR $8,200.00 $50.00
62 12-333x 11/28/2012 50-234 4 Old Pamet Rd Keith Thurlow homeowner replace existing wood stove Stove $0.00 $50.00

16 SFR's 7 Certificates of Occupancy 0 Sign Permits TOTAL: $3,036,700.00 $6,395.00
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Town of Truro-Building Department-December 2012 Permits
# Permit # Issue Date M & P Location Owner Builder Type of Work Work Code Est. Cost Fee

1 12-334x 12/03/2012 53-12 29 Great Hills Rd George Vaida Antonio DaSilva install 12 sonotubes, 12x18 shed shed $9,000.00 $140.00

2 12-335 12/03/2012 10-30 378 Shore Rd Stephen Goodwin
Sea Level
Builders renovation to make into year round home alt $57,700.00 $694.00

3 12-336 12/03/2012 54-75 5 Atwood Ln
Mark Hammer & Ellen

Kumata
Sea Level
Builders

interior renovation, replace baths, refinsish floors,
new kitchen, addition of screened in porch alt/add $30,000.00 $242.00

4 12-337 12/04/2012 39-212 12 Avocet Rd Rick & Maney Curtis Don Ziegler
add second floor family room, 1.5 bath, relocate

bedroom from first to second floor alt/add $150,000.00 $520.00

5 12-338 12/04/2012 39-304 13 Noons Dr Michael Winkler homeowner
install foundation and move building from Shore Rd

property to this property Studio $15,000.00 $354.00

6 12-339 12/05/2012 39-172.A 344 Route 6 AT&T
Keith Barnard,

SAI installation of 3 antennas at existing wireless facility Antenna $20,111.00 $200.00

7 12-340x 12/07/2012 39-172 344 Route 6 Town of Truro
Cape Cod
Insulation new suspended ceiling and tile and insulation Alt $0.00 $0.00

8 12-341 12/10/2012 39-42 17 Bay View Dr Jacques Abatto homeowner finish basement Alt $25,000.00 $252.00

9 12-342x 12/11/2012 42-254 22 Hart Rd Shawn McNulty
Building

Performance install 800 sq ft of fiberglass to basement ceiling Alt $1,695.00 $50.00
10 12-343 12/11/2012 17-1.3 263 Shore Rd U:3 Robert Cotnoir Luke Manning 14x18 one room addition Add $47,000.00 $192.00

11 12-344 12/11/2012 7-2.19 503 Shore Rd U:19 Philip Scholl Arthur Hayes
reconfigure kitchen, add bath, replace windows,

doors, siding and trim Alt $9,800.00 $511.00

12 12-345 12/12/2012 22-45 132 Shore Rd Braemar Condominium Grandel strip and replace platform with set up steps Alt $3,000.00 $50.00
13 12-346 12/12/2012 35-104 11 Pilgrims Path Robert Coughlin Pine Harbor 24'x24' garage with 2nd floor storage Garage $50,000.00 $749.00

14 12-347 12/12/2012 36-233 12 Yellowbrick Rd Karlman & Deale Kevin Bazarian
3 bedroom, 2 bath single story house with 2 car

garage SFR $225,000.00 $2,340.00

15 12-348 12/18/2012 42-308 3 Obbo Dr Ellen Carno Cotuit Solar
roof mounted solar pv system with 12 flush mounted

panels Solar $2,940.00 $50.00

16 12-349 12/18/2012 39-136 15 Shore Rd
Charles & Helen

Grimm homeowner installation of wood stove Stove $2,000.00 $50.00

17 12-350 12/19/2012 42-82 28 Fishermans Rd Richard & Laurie Lee homeowner
install window, remodel basement hall including
removal and addition of new non structural walls Alt $2,000.00 $121.00

18 12-351 12/19/2012 2-9.5 648 Shore Rd U:5 Peter Keane homeowner

7x14 addition with full foundation under cottage,
rewire cottage, everything up to code, new kitchen

cabinets alt/add $35,000.00 $387.00

19 12-352 12/19/2012 46-392 1 Captain Williams Way Bill & Pam Berger
Badera Home

Builders 2 story, 4 bedroom house SFR $500,000.00 $2,821.00

20 12-353x 12/20/2012 35-87 40 Twine Field Rd John Argos homeowner reside back of house with white cedar shingles RS $7,000.00 $150.00

21 12-354x 12/21/2012 50-81 12 Slade Hill Rd
Heather Korostoff

Murray
Augustus

Construction reroof and reside, wood stove RR, RS, Stove $45,000.00 $150.00

22 12-355x 12/21/2012 7-8.3 522 Shore Rd U:3 Lexvest Sutton Arthur Hayes
removal of fiber board, panelling, sheetrock, 3 non

bearing walls, toilet, sink, shower Demo $1,800.00 $50.00

23 12-356 12/21/2012 48-10 15 Long Dune Ln
Herrick Chapman &

Lizabeth Cohen Homes by Sisson demo existing SFR and rebuild new SFR SFR/Demo $4,599.00

TOTAL: $1,239,046.00 $14,672.00
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